## HOLMEN

## Regarding compliance with the Safety of Toys legislation for Holmen INNR

Holmen Board and Paper is pleased to inform you that Holmen INNR, produced by Braviken Paper Mill, complies with the EU Directive **2009/48/EC** and its amendments.

Holmen Board and Paper has tested the paper products according to the applicable standards **EN 71-3:2019+A1:2021** (Migration of certain elements) and **EN 71-9:2005** (Organic chemical compounds). The analysis was made by an accredited laboratory and the results are valid for all Holmen INNR products.

Linda Magnusson

Sustainability Manager Holmen Board and Paper

Holmen Board and Paper

Vattengränden 2 SE-601 88 Norrköping Sweden

+46 (0)11 23 50 00 info@holmen.com holmen.com/paper